## THIS INSTRUMENT WAS PREPARED BY MAIL TO CALCOPY SUTTON LAW GROUP LLC 5113 S. HARPER AVE. SUITE 2C Doc# 2317425028 Fee \$41.00 CHICAGO IL 60615 RHSP FEE:\$9.00 RPRF FEE: \$1.00 NAME & ADDRESS OF PROPERTY OWNER: KAREN A. YARBROUGH **IORA HILL** COOK COUNTY CLERK DATE: 06/23/2023 03:06 PM PG: 1 OF 3 11613 S ADA ST. CHICAGO IL 60643 ILLINOIS REAL PROPERTY TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (TODI) PURSUANT TO § 755 ILGS 27/1 ET.SEQ. THIS TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT (hereinafter referred to as a TODI), which was completed and signed before a notary public on the following page, by the property owner or owners, whose name is is/are:\_IORA HILL 11613 S ADA ST, CHICAGO 60643 and currently live(s)at the street address of: in the City of:\_ CHICAGO in the State of: ILLINOIS and County of: with a zip code of: while being of sound mind and disposing memory, do/does now hereby make(s), declare(s) and publishes this TODI, stating and atterving to the following: That the above-referenced property owner(s), is/ are, the SOLE owner(s) of the real estate, under a duly recorded DEED or other CONVEYANCE. Furthermore, this TODI is intended to transfer the following real property: LEGAL DESCRIPTION: CHECK WHICH APPLIES - WRITTEN BELOW ATTACHED AS PAGE 3 PROPERTY INDEX NUMBER(PIN): 25-20-312-005-0000 11613 S ADA ST, CHICAGO IL 60643 **COMMONLY REFERRED TO ADDRESS:**

SPECIAL NOTICE: This form is provided compliments of COOK COUNTY CLERK KAREN A. YARBROUGH, and DOES NOT CONSTITUTE LEGAL ADVICE. Furthermore, it is provided WITHOUT any TITLE EXAMINATION or REVIEW of your individual estate plan. PLEASE CONTACT AN ATTORNEY OR LICENSED ESTATE PLANNING PROFESSIONAL if you have additional questions, comments or concerns regarding how to complete this form. COOK COUNTY CLERK'S OFFICE STAFF MAY NOT assist you with the preparation of this, or any legal document. Page 1 of 2 - Transfer on Death Instrument - cookcountyclerkil.gov Rev. 2

Finally, the owner(s), while also being of competent mind and capacity, while waiving and releasing all rights under the Homestead Exemption laws of the State of Illinois, do(es) now hereby **CONVEY** and **TRANSFER**, effective upon the death of the above-named **OWNER**, or last to die of the **OWNERS**, the above-described real property to the named **BENEFICIARY** or **BENEFICIARIES** on the following page in the specified **TENANCY TYPE** if multiple **BENEFICIARIES**.

## TRANSFER ON DEATH INSTRUMENT AGE 2 (THIS INSTRUMENT IS EXEMPT PURSUANT TO \$25 LCS 200/11-45, PARA, PROPERTY TAX CODE)

As referenced on the foregoing page, the aforementioned OWNER(S) does now hereby CONVEY and TRANSFER, effective upon the death of the above-named OWNER, or last to die of the OWNERS, the above-described real property to the named BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES in the specified TENANCY TYPE if multiple BENEFICIARIES are listed. Additionally, in the event the BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES predecease the OWNER or OWNERS, the following CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY or BENEFICIARIES should receive the interest outlined in this instrument, in the designated TENANCY TYPE:

BENEFICIARY (A)	BENEFICIARY (B)	BENEFICIARY (C)	BENEFICIARY (D)
JANESE MOORE -Daughter 50%	ALVIN HILL - Son 50%		
Joint Ten. Common WITH Survivor	ship rights Joint Ten. Common W	ITH Survivorship rights	
BENEFICIARIES. Also, if there are mu FOLLOWING TENANCY TYPE:	please attach separate sheet of papultiple beneficiaries, the OWNER(S) of ANTS IN COMMON W/RIGHT OF SURV	desire(s) receive the transfer, it shou	id be BENEFICIARIES IN THE
In the event all of the above-rate replace them:  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (A)	nced BENEFICIARIES pre-decease the	e owner/owners, the following CON  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (C)	TINGENCY BENEFICIARIES shall  CONTINGENCY BENEFICIARY (D)
JERON MOORE - GRANDCHILD 1/3	JERRIF MOORE - GRANDCHILD 1/3	DAMALI HILL - GRANDCHILD 1/3	
purposes set forth.	y swear and affirm the the foregoin	g wishes were made as my/our free	and voluntary act for the
, , <u></u>	Oka Jall	PRINT OWNER NAME (B):  S'5NATURE OF OWNER (B)	ma lae
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	G-20-2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	706-20-2023
	NESS DECLARATION — THIS SECTION IS ESENCE OF THE OWNER/OWNERS, AL		<del></del>
We, the undersigned witnesses, he signed by the owner(s) as her, his, presence of one another. We also	ereby certify that the foregoing TOI or their voluntary TODI in our pres do now hereby swear and affirm th owners, was or were, at the time o	DI was executed and righted on the sence, at the request of har, him or nat we are signing our names to thi	date referenced above, and them, and while also in the sinstrument with the belief
PRINT WITNESS NAME (A) GER	ADIDE A. LOWE	PRINT WITNESS NAME (B):	Jos Okeke
SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (A):	rulline Hore	SIGNATURE OF WITNESS (B)	70.22
DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	5-20-2023	DATE SIGNED BEFORE NOTARY:	6-20-2023
ILLINOIS STATE OF	NOTARY VERIFICA	ATION SECTION: 06-20-2023  DATE NOTARIZED:	3
COOK COUNTY OF	)SS )		
I, the undersigned, a notary public in	n and for said County, in the State af	oresaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that	AFFIX NOTARY STAMP BELOW:

I, the undersigned, a notary public in and for said County, in the State aforesaid, DO HEREBY CERTIFY that the owner or owners, and witnesses, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed on the foregoing instrument, appeared before me on the below date and signed, sealed and delivered the foregoing instrument as their free and voluntary act, for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

PRINT NOTARY NAME: IAWUAN SUTTON SIGNATURE OF NOTARY:

JAWUA! SUTTON
OFFICIAL SEAL
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires
November 08, 2025

## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

**EXHIBIT A: LEGAL DESCRIPTION OF TODI:** 

PIN NUMBER: 25-20-312-005-0000

Property Address: 11613 S ADA ST, Chicago, IL 60643

Parcel Identification Number: 25-20-312-005-0000

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION:**

LOT 5 IN BLOCK 13 IN FREDERICK H BARTLETT'S GREATER CALUMET SUBDIVISION OF CHICAGO, BEING PART OF THE SOUTH 1/4 OF SEC(10/1/20, TOWNSHIP 37 NORTH, RANGE 14 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

Explanation of Todi – It is the intent of IORA HILL, signer of said TODI, that each of her Children

1. Janese Moore 2. ALVIN HILL

Should possess a 50% interest in the subject property at 11613 Ade St. And that each interest should pass to the surviving child of IORA HILL if one should die before the other. This means that each child of IORA HILL should inherit the property as joint tenants in common WITH right of survivorship.

If IORA HILL AND EACH OF HER CHILDREN SHOULD DIE SIMULTANEOUSLY, then the good children named below should each take a 1/3 interest as tenants in common WITH RIGHT OF SURVIVORSHIP. THIS IS AIMED AT DISCOURAGING ANY COURT ACTIONS AND ALLOWING THE NAMED GRANDCHILDREN TO TAKE AN EQUAL SHARE AMONG THOSE WHO ARE CURRENTLY LIVING.

- 1. JERON MOORE 1/3 joint tenant interest with right of survivorship.
- 2. JERRIN MOORE 1/3 joint tenant interest with right of survivorship.

3. DAMALI HILL(1/3 joint tenant interest with right of survivorship.

SIGNED: IORA HILL

06.20.2027

JAWUA# SUTTON OFFICIAL SEAL Notary Public, State of Illinois My Commission Expires November 08, 2025

Date 06.20.202]

Witness

**NOTARY**